#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Re-registration as a Private Company

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iona Technologies, PLC		101/08/2009	Public Limited Company: IRELAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lona Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Clarendon House, 2 Church Street	
City:	Hamilton, HM 11	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2861644	ARTIX
Registration Number:	2197133	IONA
Registration Number:	1855121	ORBIX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)280-4035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-280-4000

Email: trademarks@progress.com

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Markman
Address Line 1: 14 Oak Park

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IONA/ARTIX/ORBIX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0546 OF \$80.00 2861644

900142227

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawna Sheehan	
Signature:	/ssheehan/	
Date:	08/31/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Form 76-app for conversion-lona Technologies-public to private#page1.tif source=Cert of Re-Registration-lona-public to private-1-8-09#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0547 THE COMPANIES ACTS, 1963 TO 1999

# 76 Application by a public limited company for re-registration as company for re-registration as a private company

Please do not write in this binding margin Pursuant to section 14(1) of the Companies (Amendment) Act, 1983.

Companies Registration Fee Stamp to be impressed here.

Please complete legibly, preferably in black type, or bold block ettering

\*Insert full name of Company

#### Name of company

Iona Technologies public limited company

Limited

Form No. 76

hereby applies to be re-registered as a private company under the Companies Acts, 1963 to 1983, by the name of Iona Technologies Limited

and, for that purpose, delivers the undermentioned document(s) for registration under the said Acts.

+Delete as appropriate Signed

(Director) (Secretary) + Date

Document(s) delivered for registration with this application

- 1 Copy of the special resolution in accordance with section 14 of the Companies (Amendment) Act, 1983, that the company be re-registered as a private company (unless previously presented for registration).
- 2 Printed copy of the memorandum and articles as altered by the special resolution.

Presenter's name, address and reference (if any):Arthur Cox, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2

Ref: pkc/mamcl CA87795.1

167254, 1/90, 5,000, G10-01, - INTERNATIONAL SCREEN PRINT.

Number 171387

# Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as a private company

I hereby certify that

## IONA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2006 as a private company, and that the company is limited.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 8th day of January, 2009

for Registrar of Companies

**RECORDED: 08/31/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0549